## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF BURLESON COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that aSPECIAL meeting of the above named Commissioners
Court will be held on the 17th day of March 2020, at 9:00 o'clock A. M., in the
Burleson County Courthouse, Caldwell, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to
wit:Discuss and Act Upon Approving:
1. Appointment of a County Health Officer
2. Approving changes to Policy Manual
3. Approving UBEO contract with County Clerk's office
4. Approving biweekly payroll
5. Setting Bond Limit applicable to Election Administrator at \$5,000 in compliance with
Elections Code 31.040
6. Deputation of John Pollock as Deputy Sheriff
Dated this the <u>13th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2020.  Commissioners' Court of Burleson County, Texa
I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above
named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and
correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Burleson County, Texas, at the
place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2020 and said
Notice remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the schedule time of said Meeting.
Dated this the 13th day of March, 2020.
County Clerk, Burleson County, Texas